

YEAR	REGION	TOTAL CUT (m3)	TOTAL REVENUE	AVG. REVENUE	GRADE 4 CUT (m3)	GRADE 4 REVENUE	GRADE 4 % OF TOTAL	GRADES 1-2 Cut (m3)	GRADES 1-2 REVENUE	GRADES 1-2 % of VOLUME	GRADES 1-2 % of VALUE
2006	NORTH	33,053,125	\$454,176,465	\$13.74	3,946,129	\$925,098	12%	9,730,729	\$177,427,151	29%	39%
	SOUTH	30,541,948	\$399,735,539	\$13.08	2,523,070	\$671,002	8%	13,973,632	\$215,573,739	46%	54%
	COMBINED	63,595,073	\$853,912,004	\$13.42	6,469,199	\$1,596,100	10%	23,704,361	\$393,000,890	46%	46%
2007	NORTH	28,007,115	\$304,092,681	\$10.85	6,313,765	\$1,564,514	22%	20,771,954	\$299,191,772	74%	98%
	SOUTH	30,448,399	\$344,986,323	\$11.33	6,105,328	\$1,630,605	20%	23,741,848	\$343,049,613	78%	99%
	COMBINED	58,455,514	\$649,079,004	\$11.10	12,419,093	\$3,195,119	21%	44,513,802	\$642,241,385	76%	99%
2008	NORTH	21,731,335	\$108,926,706	\$5.01	8,548,991	\$2,134,470	39%	12,631,940	\$105,564,388	58%	97%
	SOUTH	26,373,652	\$185,926,935	\$7.04	8,554,197	\$2,272,790	32%	17,372,390	\$183,494,261	66%	99%
	COMBINED	48,104,987	\$294,853,641	\$6.12	17,103,188	\$4,407,260	35%	30,004,330	\$289,058,649	62%	98%
2009	NORTH	18,391,141	\$57,957,827	\$3.15	9,366,235	\$2,733,462	51%	8,739,609	54,910,364	46%	95%
	SOUTH	20,315,770	\$123,719,186	\$6.80	6,850,458	\$3,656,429	34%	13,153,794	\$119,952,792	65%	97%
	COMBINED	38,706,911	\$181,677,013	\$4.69	16,216,693	\$6,389,891	42%	21,893,403	174,863,156	57%	96%
2010	NORTH	22,141,755	\$53,041,535	\$2.39	8,672,061	\$3,750,233	39%	9,787,967	\$42,315,425	44%	80%
	SOUTH	24,813,198	\$115,104,328	\$4.63	6,442,757	\$5,883,923	26%	14,563,435	\$95,207,971	59%	83%
	COMBINED	46,954,953	\$168,145,863	\$3.58	15,114,818	\$9,634,156	32%	24,351,402	\$137,523,396	52%	82%
2011	NORTH	25,468,441	\$62,357,436	\$2.44	4,315,186	\$1,080,559	17%	7,592,780	\$26,586,657	30%	43%
	SOUTH	25,755,961	\$114,084,202	\$4.42	3,288,114	\$845,181	13%	12,421,185	\$76,986,823	48%	67%
	COMBINED	51,224,402	\$176,441,638	\$3.44	7,603,300	\$1,925,740	15%	20,013,965	\$103,573,480	39%	59%
2012	NORTH	24,238,284	\$89,546,127	\$3.69	3,287,744	\$815,356	13%	7,196,923	\$27,916,488	30%	31%
	SOUTH	27,381,386	\$151,118,933	\$5.51	3,275,963	\$840,351	12%	13,547,800	\$105,388,920	49%	70%
	COMBINED	51,619,670	\$240,665,060	\$4.66	6,563,707	\$1,655,707	13%	20,744,723	\$133,305,408	40%	55%
2013	NORTH	24,594,576	\$188,427,724	\$7.66	3,347,720	\$843,609	14%	7,528,405	\$62,896,913	31%	33%
	SOUTH	27,212,600	\$239,028,602	\$8.78	2,967,661	\$728,179	11%	13,846,121	\$159,875,550	51%	67%
	COMBINED	51,807,176	\$427,456,326	\$8.25	6,315,381	\$1,571,788	12%	21,374,526	\$222,772,463	42%	52%
2014	NORTH	24,225,750	\$234,051,259	\$9.66	3,493,002	\$1,083,465	14%	7,760,866	\$77,768,332	32%	33%
	SOUTH	24,787,742	\$283,697,053	\$11.44	2,821,967	\$743,247	11%	13,351,863	\$202,887,167	52%	72%
	COMBINED	49,013,492	\$517,748,312	\$10.56	6,314,969	\$1,826,712	13%	21,112,729	\$280,655,499	43%	54%
2015	NORTH	25,550,754	\$242,602,682	\$9.49	4,017,987	\$1,100,522	16%	8,546,434	\$97,056,272	33%	40%
	SOUTH	25,613,892	\$327,368,956	\$12.78	3,041,297	\$765,605	12%	13,857,034	\$236,252,404	54%	72%
	COMBINED	51,164,646	\$569,971,638	\$11.13	7,059,284	\$1,866,127	14%	22,403,468	\$333,308,676	44%	58%
2016	NORTH	25,084,884	\$229,711,830	\$9.15	3,796,667	\$1,111,001	15%	9,310,218	\$113,391,437	37%	49%
	SOUTH	25,055,943	\$354,502,896	\$14.14	2,909,701	\$704,681	12%	14,785,843	\$270,981,682	59%	76%
	COMBINED	50,140,827	\$584,214,726	\$11.65	6,706,368	\$1,815,682	13%	24,096,061	\$384,373,119	48%	66%
2017	NORTH	27,798,121	\$327,130,877	\$11.76	5,540,298	\$1,503,945	20%	12,597,804	\$199,559,932	45%	61%
	SOUTH	21,889,707	\$381,155,992	\$17.41	2,764,883	\$677,817	13%	14,462,634	\$315,811,938	66%	83%

	COMBINED	49,687,828	\$708,286,869	\$14.25	8,305,181	\$2,181,762	17%	27,060,438	\$515,371,870	54%	73%
2018	NORTH	26,829,930	\$419,806,406	\$15.64	5,623,092	\$1,466,254	19%	12,831,170	\$300,765,997	48%	72%
	SOUTH	24,221,236	\$533,924,319	\$22.04	3,095,188	\$698,237	13%	16,682,697	\$462,930,163	69%	87%
	COMBINED	51,051,166	\$953,730,725	\$18.68	8,718,280	\$2,164,491	17%	29,513,867	\$763,696,160	58%	80%
2019	NORTH	23,220,863	\$327,937,697	\$14.12	6,034,016	\$1,487,228	26%	11,208,442	\$238,146,100	48%	73%
	SOUTH	18,606,403	\$401,312,441	\$21.56	2,980,150	\$665,991	16%	12,589,258	\$358,636,325	68%	89%
	COMBINED	41,827,266	\$729,250,138	\$17.43	9,014,166	\$2,153,219	22%	23,797,700	\$596,782,425	57%	82%
2020	NORTH	19,265,114	\$276,712,299	\$14.36	4,936,756	\$1,225,349	25%	9,388,547	\$218,251,004	49%	79%
	SOUTH	18,832,541	\$425,132,262	\$22.57	3,422,083	\$808,394	18%	13,017,644	\$397,851,587	69%	94%
	COMBINED	38,097,655	\$701,844,561	\$18.42	8,358,839	\$2,033,743	22%	22,406,191	\$616,102,591	59%	88%

#### Changes 2006 to 2020

**OVERALL** 40% decline in overall volume  
24% average annual decline in volume  
18% decline in overall revenue  
42% average annual decline in revenue

**GRADES 1 and 2** 5% decline in overall volume  
6% average annual increase in volume  
56% increase in overall revenue  
5% average annual decrease in revenue

**GRADE 4** 29% increase in overall volume  
50% average annual increase in volume  
27% increase in revenue  
91% average annual increase in revenue

#### Summaries 2006-2020

**OVERALL** 741,451,566 volume  
\$7,757,277,518 stumpage  
\$10.46 average stumpage

**GRADES 1 and 2** 376,990,966 volume  
\$5,586,629,167 stumpage  
\$14.81 average stumpage  
50.8% of everything logged  
72% of all revenues

**GRADE 4** 142,282,466 volume  
\$44,417,497 stumpage  
\$0.31 average stumpage  
19% of everything logged  
0.57% of all revenues